FORM OF PROXY



			_									
Number of shares held					PENSONIC HOLDINGS BERHAD							
CDS Account no.				Registration No.: 199401014746 (300426-P) (Incorporated in Malaysia)								
I/We												
	(Full i	name in B l ock l	Letters and NR	IC No./Passpo	ort No./ Registra	ation No.)						
of				and								
(Address)				_	(Tel No./Email Ad			il Address)	ddress)			
being a Member(s) of Pensonic Holdin	ac Berba	d (the "C	`ompany	'\ harah	v annoin	+						
Full Name (in Block Letters)	gs berna	u (ine e	ompany	_					. of Sha	70C		
Tuli Name (iii block Letters)				IVIII	0 110./1 a	ээрогг	10.	140	. OI SIIAI	C 3		
Address				Ema	il addre	ss		%	of Share	holding		
										J		
*												
*and/or failing him/her												
Full Name (in Block Letters)				NRI	NRIC No./Passport No.			No	No. of Shares			
Address				Ema	il addre	ss		% (of Share	holding		
or failing him/her, the CHAIRMAN OF Twenty-Ninth Annual General Meeting Bukit Minyak 16, Taman Perindustrian at 2.30 p.m. or at any adjournment the Please indicate with an "X" in the appropriate spacwill vote or abstain from voting at *his/her discreti	("29 th AG Bukit Mir reof. ce(s) provide	GM") of th nyak, 141	ne Comp I00 Simp	any, to b ang Am	e conver pat, Pena	ned and ang, Mala	held at 1 aysia on	165, Lord Monday,	ong Peri 30 Octo	ndustriar ber 2023		
ORDINARY RESOLUTION ("OR")	OR1	OR2	OR3	OR4	OR5	OR6	OR7	OR8	OR9	OR10		
FOR												
AGAINST												
Dated this day of		2023	3.									
Signature of Member(s)/ Common Sea												
* Strike out whichever is not desired. Notes:												
1 Δ provy must be of full age Δ provy may but	need not h	e a membe	er For a nr	ovy to be	valid the F	orm of Pro	vy duly cor	nnleted mi	st he deno	sited at th		

- Registered Office of the Company, 170-09-01, Livingston Tower, Jalan Argyll, 10050 George Town, Pulau Pinang, Malaysia not less than forty-eight (48) hours before the time for holding the meeting, PROVIDED that in the event the member duly executes the Form of Proxy but does not name any proxy, such member shall be deemed to have appointed the Chairman of the meeting as his/her proxy, PROVIDED ALWAYS that the rest of the Form of Proxy, other than the particulars of the proxy have been duly completed by the member.
- 2. A member entitled to attend, participate, speak and vote is entitled to appoint not more than two (2) proxies to attend, participate, speak and vote instead of him/her. Where a member appoints more than one (1) proxy, the appointment shall be invalid unless he/she specifies the proportions of his/her holdings to be represented by each proxy. A proxy appointed to attend and vote at a meeting of the Company shall have the same rights as the member to speak at the
- 3. Where a member of the Company is an authorized nominee as defined under the Securities Industry (Central Depositories) Act, 1991 ("SICDA"), it may appoint not more than two (2) proxies in respect of each securities account it holds with ordinary shares of the Company standing to the credit of the said securities
- 4. Where a member is an Exempt Authorized Nominee which holds ordinary shares in the Company for multiple beneficial owners in one (1) securities account ("omnibus account"), there is no limit to the number of proxies which the Exempt Authorized Nominee may appoint in respect of each omnibus account it holds. An Exempt Authorized Nominee refers to an authorized nominee defined under the SICDA which is exempted from compliance with the provisions of subsection 25A(1) of SICDA.
- 5. If the appointor is a corporation, the Form of Proxy must be executed under the corporation's common seal or under the hand of an officer or attorney duly authorized.
- For purpose of determining who shall be entitled to attend this meeting, the Company shall be requesting Bursa Malaysia Depository Sdn. Bhd. to make available to the Company, a Record of Depositors ("ROD") as at 23 October 2023 and only a Depositor whose name appears on such ROD shall be eligible to attend this meeting or appoint proxy to attend and/or vote on his/her behalf.

Personal Data Privacy

By submitting the duly executed Form of Proxy, the member and his/her proxy consent to the Company and/or its agents/service providers to collect, use and disclose the personal data therein in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act 2010, for the purpose of the 29th AGM of the Company and any adjournment thereof.

 1 st fold here		
		Affix Stamp
	The Company Secretary PENSONIC HOLDINGS BERHAD Registration No.: 199401014746 (300426-P)	
	170-09-01, Livingston Tower Jalan Argyll, 10050 George Town Penang, Malaysia	
 Then fold here		
Fold this flap for sealing		